
PRESIDENT 

 

John Means 

404-382-1284 

john.means@atl.com 

Community Service/
Sustainability 

Mike Ghinga, Chair 
404-430-5941 

mgh-
inga@malloryevansservic

e.com 
Scott Christopher, Vice- 

Chair 
404-285-3271 

scott.christopher@foxthe
atre.org 

Treasurer 

 

Mike Ghinga 

404-430-5941 

mgh-
inga@malloryevansse

rvice.com 

VP / President Elect 
 
 

Charles Marshall 

404-382-1182 

Charles.Marshall@atl
.com 

 

VP Communications 

 

Tammy Weeks  

404-583-8514 

tweeks@environment 

alsp.com  

VP-Professional  

Development 

Dr. Parminder Juneja 

(Dr. Pammy) 

470-578-4219 

pjuneja@kennesaw.e

du  

IFMA Foundation 

and 

Scholarships 

Teresa Cox 

404-688-9000  

tcox@apcosigns.com  

 

 

Associates 
Special Events              

Michael Sullivan, Chair 
678-232-6600 

msulli-
van@choteco.com 

 
Kristen Liezenga, Vice-

Chair 
404-502-8357 

kliezenga@knoll.com 

Membership 

Alecia Flahiff, Chair 
706-715-1856 

aleciaf@rooterplus.com 
 

Hester Davis, Vice-Chair 
678-340-8468  

hes-
ter.davis@millicare.com 

Administrators 

Association Headquarters 

Vernon Thomas 

Lisa Thomas 

Trisha Clark 

404-766-1632 

Fax 404-768-7768 

 

vernon@ahqi.com 

lisa@ahqi.com 

trisha@ahqi.com 

 

Golf Classic 

Steve Christopher, Chair 
ste-

vec@royalcupcoffee.com 
 770-480-6079 

Chris Colwart, Vice-Chair 
404-427-0076 

ccolwart@royalcupcoffee
.com 

Education 
 

Candace Hight 
770-687-6104 

can-
dace.hight@us.belfor.

com 

AWP/Fusion 

Debi Gilbert 

770-865-3902 

debi@greenseason 

group.com 
 

 

Business Partners 

Program 

Chris McArthur 

404-688-9000  

cmcar-

thur@apcosigns.com 

 

Tours 

Jason Haner 

404-323-3525 

jhan-

er@leapleyconstruc

tion.com 

Past President 
 

Debi Gilbert 
706-993-8121 

debi@greenseasongr

oup.com  

 

2019-2020 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

As of May 28, 2019 

ADP/GCN 

Laura Hammond, Chair  
770-705-2557 

laura.m.hammond@  
gmail.com 

 
Clara Smith, RCFM, SFP, 

Vice-Chair 
678-438-1756 

clara.smith@mindspring.
com 

Past Presidents 

Joe Pearson 

404-817-5211 

joe.pearson@ey.com 

    

Credentialing/CEU 

Lyle Gladney, CFM, 

FMP 

7706526945 

lyle.d.gladney@jci.com 
    

Secretary 

 

Gail Carmody 

770-823-6118 

gcarmo-

dy@aircond.com  


